

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 East Cypress Road Widening Project (Knightsen Ave. to Jersey Island Rd.) - CIP No. 247
 REVISED Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: October 14, 2022 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		R&R Pacific Construction Inc. P.O. Box 1029 Woodland, CA 95776		Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc. 1450 Civic Court Concord, CA 94520		Ghillotti Construction Inc. 246 Ghillotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95407		McGuire & Hester Inc. 2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502		Desilva Gates Construction 11555 Dublin Blvd. Dublin, CA 94568		Goodfellow Brothers LLC 50 Contractors Street Livermore, CA 94551		Graniterock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue San Jose, CA 95138		Argonaut Constructors P.O. Box 360 Santa Rosa, CA 95402		Ghillotti Bros Inc. 525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$250,000	\$250,000.00	275,850.00	275,850.00	122,165.45	122,165.45	250,000.00	250,000.00	380,274.00	380,274.00	281,206.00	281,206.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	690,000.00	690,000.00	361,000.00	361,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
2	Orange Construction Fence	3,000	LF	\$10	\$30,000.00	1.50	4,500.00	2.86	8,580.00	3.00	9,000.00	4.00	12,000.00	4.00	12,000.00	6.00	18,000.00	4.07	12,210.00	4.00	12,000.00	4.00	12,000.00
3	Remove Trees and Tree Stumps	1	LS	\$7,200	\$7,200.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,980.00	10,980.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,980.00	10,980.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	Remove Fences	3,372	LF	\$10	\$33,720.00	1.50	5,058.00	4.30	14,499.60	1.00	3,372.00	2.25	7,587.00	1.00	3,372.00	5.00	16,866.00	4.30	14,499.60	4.30	14,499.60	4.30	14,499.60
5	Remove Culvert	3	EA	\$800	\$2,400.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,947.08	5,841.24	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,750.00	8,250.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	1,650.00	4,950.00	1,650.00	4,950.00	1,650.00	4,950.00
6	Removal/Relocation of Unknown Pipe	1	LS	\$3,500	\$3,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,200.76	7,200.76	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
7	PG&E Gas Distribution Main Relocation Work	1	LS	\$6,000	\$6,000.00	28,600.00	28,600.00	32,870.90	32,870.90	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
8	PG&E Gas Transmission Main Removal & Abandonment Work	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000.00	32,400.00	32,400.00	44,754.36	44,754.36	60,000.00	60,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	92,000.00	92,000.00	64,287.00	64,287.00
9	PG&E Electric Service & New Pedestal for Signal, Lighting, and Irrigation Controller	1	LS	\$3,000	\$3,000.00	24,600.00	24,600.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,300.00	32,300.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
10	Calpine Main Relocation Work	1	LS	\$8,000	\$8,000.00	28,650.00	28,650.00	107,783.39	107,783.39	50,000.00	50,000.00	58,500.00	58,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	14,800.00	14,800.00	14,800.00	14,800.00	44,370.00	44,370.00
11	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$6,000	\$6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	17,865.00	17,865.00	1,295.00	1,295.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	Storm Water Pollution Control Implementation	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00	78,256.00	78,256.00	75,513.37	75,513.37	68,200.00	68,200.00	81,000.00	81,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
13	Monument Referencing	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,476.00	4,476.00	4,476.00	4,476.00	4,725.00	4,725.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
14	Survey Monument	1	EA	\$4,000	\$4,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,182.56	3,182.56	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
15	Roadway Excavation	3,511	CY	\$70	\$245,770.00	32.00	112,352.00	31.66	111,158.26	120.00	421,320.00	48.00	168,528.00	150.00	526,500.00	40.00	140,440.00	70.00	245,770.00	65.00	228,215.00	30.50	107,085.50
16	Common Excavation	5,028	CY	\$45	\$226,260.00	16.00	80,448.00	33.68	169,343.04	38.00	191,064.00	30.00	108,040.00	17.00	85,476.00	25.00	125,700.00	70.00	351,960.00	22.00	110,616.00	7.00	35,196.00
17	Stripplings	1	LS	\$70,000	\$70,000.00	55,700.00	55,700.00	60,347.08	60,347.08	55,000.00	55,000.00	238,000.00	238,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	375,000.00	375,000.00	205,000.00	205,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
18	Common Backfill	44,431	CY	\$28	\$1,244,068.00	16.00	710,896.00	27.73	1,232,071.63	10.00	444,310.00	28.00	1,244,068.00	32.00	1,421,792.00	32.00	1,421,792.00	25.00	1,110,775.00	20.00	888,620.00	40.00	1,777,240.00
19	Aggregate Base Class 2	14,596	CY	\$55	\$802,780.00	56.00	3,136.00	46.97	685,574.12	74.00	1,080,104.00	58.00	3,206.00	70.00	3,850.00	75.00	4,162.50	51.00	744,396.00	70.00	3,850.00	81.00	4,483.50
20	Digouts (HMA Type A) (Revocable Item)	1,000	SF	\$24	\$24,000.00	8.50	8,500.00	23.84	23,840.00	15.00	15,000.00	9.10	9,100.00	7.00	7,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	19.00	19,000.00	11.00	11,000.00	18.00	18,000.00
21	HMA Dike	40	LF	\$20	\$800.00	45.00	900.00	65.48	2,619.20	75.00	3,000.00	38.00	760.00	50.00	2,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	125.00	5,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	70.00	2,800.00
22	HMA (Type A)	10,829	TON	\$160	\$1,732,640.00	135.00	1,461,915.00	118.66	1,284,969.14	135.00	1,461,915.00	112.00	1,212,848.00	115.00	1,245,335.00	124.00	1,342,796.00	95.00	1,028,755.00	120.00	1,299,480.00	139.00	1,505,231.00
23	RHMA-G	2,572	TON	\$215	\$552,980.00	165.00	424,380.00	150.00	385,800.00	183.00	470,676.00	162.00	416,664.00	160.00	411,520.00	175.00	450,100.00	185.00	475,820.00	180.00	462,960.00	190.00	488,680.00
24	Paving Mat	100	SY	\$50	\$5,000.00	4.50	450.00	25.00	2,500.00	3.75	375.00	58.00	5,800.00	20.00	2,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	22.00	2,200.00
25	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile	23,043	SY	\$8	\$184,344.00	4.25	97,932.75	2.89	66,594.27	3.00	69,129.00	2.65	61,063.95	3.00	69,129.00	3.00	69,129.00	4.75	109,454.25	3.50	80,650.50	3.75	86,411.25
26	Profile Grind	2,782	SY	\$50	\$139,100.00	4.75	13,214.50	6.22	17,304.04	11.00	30,602.00	8.80	24,481.60	10.00	27,820.00	11.00	27,820.00	11.00	30,602.00	35.00	97,370.00	11.00	30,602.00
27	Conform Grind	360	SF	\$30	\$10,800.00	4.75	1,710.00	8.92	3,211.20	20.00	7,200.00	3.60	1,296.00	15.00	5,400.00	4.00	1,440.00	6.25	2,250.00	13.00	4,680.00	9.00	3,240.00
28	Median Pavers	4,740	SF	\$50	\$237,000.00	40.35	191,259.00	42.50	201,450.00	50.00	250,000.00	48.00	240,000.00	55.00	277,500.00	40.00	200,000.00	50.00	250,000.00	50.00	250,000.00	55.00	277,500.00
29	Pressure Treated Wooden Header Board	1,200	LF	\$15	\$18,000.00	12.50	15,625.00	11.83	14,196.00	12.00	14,400.00	13.20	15,840.00	26.00	39,600.00	8.00	9,600.00	28.00	42,400.00	11.00	13,200.00	8.50	10,200.00
30	City Standard Sidewalk	8,233	SF	\$12	\$98,796.00	12.50	102,912.50	12.55	103,324.15	9.00	74,097.00	11.25	92,621.25	7.00	57,631.00	8.05	66,275.65	8.05	66,275.65	19.00	156,427.00		
31	City Standard Curb and Gutter	3,417	LF	\$50	\$170,850.00	31.00	105,927.00	44.02	150,416.34	38.00	129,846.00	42.75	146,076.75	27.00	92,259.00	31.15	106,439.55	31.15	106,439.55	39.00	133,263.00		
32	M1-8 Standard Vertical Curb	1,496	LF	\$32	\$47,872.00	28.00	41,888.00	51.73	77,388.08	42.00	62,832.00	35.50	53,108.00	23.00	35,904.00	23.00	34,408.00	29.25	43,758.00	29.25	43,758.00	28.00	41,888.00
33	M3-8 Doweled Vertical Curb	1,628	LF	\$28	\$45,584.00	35.00	56,980.00	36.05	58,689.40	38.00	61,864.00	37.25	60,643.00	23.00	37,444.00	23.00	37,444.00	36.05	58,689.40	36.00	58,689.40	25.00	40,700.00
34	Bioretention Curb and Gutter	427	LF	\$100	\$42,700.00	85.00	36,295.00	114.47	48,878.69	100.00	42,700.00	107.00	45,689.00	165.00	70,455.00	170.00	72,990.00	88.65	37,853.55	95.00	40,565.00	182.00	77,714.00
35	Bioretention Vertical Curb	1,603	LF	\$80	\$128,240.00	55.00	88,165.00	85.69	137,361.07	60.00	96,180.00	61.00	97,783.00	54.00	86,562.00	58.00	92,974.00	60.40	96,821.20	67.00	107,401.00	145.00	232,435.00
36	City Standard Driveway	2,300	SF	\$20	\$46,000.00	12.00	27,600.00	24.29	55,867.00	17.00	39,100.00	21.00	48,300.00	10.00	23,000.00	10.00	23,000.00	12.50	28,750.00	12.50	28,750.00	30.00	69,000.00
37	Driveway Conform	100	TONS	\$15	\$1,500.00	339.00	33,900.00	242.38	24,238.00	280.00	28,000.00	146.00	14,600.00	300.00	30,000.00	290.00	29,000.00	550.00	55,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	950.00	95,000.00
38	Curb Ramp (Case A)	7	EA	\$4,500	\$31,500.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	4,726.31	33,0														